(Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks	MAIL		-	A	iexandria, v	A 22313				
	Form PTO-1595	RECORDAT		5-2003	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COM	MERCE				
i	(Rev. 03/01) 12-503	P			i. PATENT ANI	TRADEMARK	OFFICE				
	To the honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Tr	10000		ument or copy thereof:						
	1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Adure	£928	/s):							
	LEE, HYOYEOUNG		Name:		ECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNIC SEARCH INSTITUTE						
	JEONG, MUN SEOK	Street Address:	161 Gajeong-do	161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-Gu							
	CHOI, SUNG YOOL	Street Address:				7510 U.S.P 10/72761					
	ZYUNG, TAE HYOUNG		City:	Daejon-Shi			10, 10,				
			State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code:	305-350					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Additional name(s) and addr	esses attached? Yes	⊠ _{No}		:				
•	3. Nature of Conveyance:										
			☐ Change of Nam	ne							
	☐ Security Agreement		Other:								
	Merger		Execution Date:	11142003							
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): / U / 7 2764										
	Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:										
	Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s):										
12/08/2003			b. Issued Faterit Mun	idei(s).							
02 FC:8021	40.00 0P Additional numbers attached? Yes X No										
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			6. Total number of tions and pater		1					
	CUSTOMER NUM	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00						
	JACOBSON HO	DLMAN PLLO	C X Enclosed								
	400 Seventh S Washington, D.0		10	Any deficienc	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.						
	Tel. 202-6		10	authorized to							
				Account No.							
	Attorney Docket Number: P69344	···········									
ļ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE										
	8. Statement and Signature:	J a.a., . a.tt									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	Yoon S. Ham/45,307		Brelt	December 5, 2003							
	Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature			Date					
		Tota	I number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, atta	achments, and doc	cuments:	-2-				
j	CH 103-2/02										

PATENT REEL: 014777 FRAME: 0700

NITE	STATES OF AMERIC	A – A	SSIG	NMENT					
(1-9)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Нуоу	Hyoyoung LEE					
		(2)	Mun	Seok JEONG	}				
			Sung Yool CHOI					and	
(3)				Tae Hyoung ZYUNG					
		(5)		2-2-2-2-1-1-1					
	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11								
		(6)	paid	to each of the	of the sum of one dollar (\$ undersigned, the receipt a eby assigns, transfers and	and sufficiency of v	ood and valuable co	onsiderations knowledged,	
(7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(7)	ELE	CTRONICS A	AND TELECOMMUNIC	CATIONS RESEA	ARCH INSTITUT	E	
(8)	Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	Of	161 Gajeong	-Dong, Yuseong-Gu, Dae	ejon-Shi, Republi	c of Korea		
(9)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	. (9)	A(n) Institute of Republic of I				of Korea		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest fo its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as					Inited States,	
(10)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		DERIVATIVES OF 4-SULFANYLALKYL-3,5-DINITROBENZYL ALCOHOL AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME						
			A	<u> </u>	signed has (have) execute				
(11)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date an	of (11) d	Said		ring been executed/filed or	December	ا	and assigned	
	Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s)	<u> </u>	Seria		Application				
provision United interest executed right to 20004, United	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application with such interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to consofthe International Union for It. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this application, and hereby covenants that he ed, and will not execute any agree 6) Assignor hereby further as a sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gratte power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Offin witness whereof, executed by the such such as the power of the such as the power to insert on this assign states Patent and Trademark Offin witness whereof, executed by the such agree of the such as the power of the such as	ons there execute perform thorize(s ation or has (the ement in signs to , any and the ement and the	eof an all pa n of Inc all affi) and re any co y have conflict Assign d all ac law fin y furth- cordati	pers and docurdustrial Propertimative acts we equest(s) the Continuing or diversity for the rewith. The eall claims are of Jacobson or identification on of this docurrents.	ments and perform any act y or similar agreements. hich may be necessary to commissioner of Patents a risional applications thereconvey the entire interest and causes of action for uture infringement. Holman PLLC, 400 Several which may be necessary ment.	which may be necessary way possible in which may be necessary obtain a grant of a net Trademarks to soft to the said Assistant herein assigned, a sinfringement of the enth Street, N.W., Very or desirable in ord	n obtaining evidence control of the	on with claims patent to the etters Patents of the entire ey have) not igned herein,	
		me of Inv		on the date(s)	Hyoyoung LEE	I Hurt	oung	(SEAL)	
Date	Date November 14, 2003 Name		entor	Typed name		77 4 4	Signature	(SEAL)	
Date	November 14, 2003 Na	me of Inv	entor	tor Mun Seok JEONG		Les		(SEAL)	
Doto	Name 14 2002 No		·onton	Typed name tor Sung Yool CHOI		1 /4/1/	Signature Signature		
Date November 14, 2003 Name		me of Inv	entor	Typed name		2760.6	Signature	(SEAL)	
Date	November 14, 2003 Na	ime of Inv	entor	or Tae Hyoung ZYUNG		Talegore	Tasleyung Ing		
					Typed name		Signature		
Date	Na	me of Inv	entor		Typed name		Signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of Inv	entor		Typed name		Signature	(SEAL)	
	-				Typed name		Signature		
	This assignment should preferably en the execution by the inventor(s) should					nestically signed. If	<u></u>	
or	n a separate sheet.		. I	Witness	Jung Hyuk SHIN	1 11	J.		
JH 5/0	1 (Copying without deletions perm	nitted)	PROF	LAW JACOBS ESSIONAL LIN THE JEN 400 SEVEN	OFFICES OF ON HOLMAN MITED LIABILITY COMPAI IIFER BUILDING IITH STREET, N.W. TON, D.C. 20004	NY			

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014777 FRAME: 0701